PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Patricia Mackenzie	02/22/2010
Judith Ann Guzzo	02/23/2010
Lynn Ann DeRose	02/22/2010
Brandon Stephen Good	02/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vetco Gray Inc.
Street Address:	4424 West Sam Houston Parkway North, Suite 100
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77041

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12710707

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)684-4630

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-683-2410

Email: ralph.graham@ge.com

Correspondent Name: Patent Department GE Oil & Gas

Address Line 1: 4424 West Sam Houston Parkway North

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	V2009048
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ralph Graham

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 023977 FRAME: 0262 OF \$40.00 12/10/0/

501100042

source=1336JB046230assign#page1.tif source=1336JB046230assign#page2.tif source=1336JB046230assign#page3.tif source=1336JB046230assign#page4.tif source=1336JB046230assign#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023977 FRAME: 0263

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we.

Patricia Mackenzie	of	Clifton Park, NY
Judith Ann Guzzo	of	Niskayuna, NY
Lynn Ann DeRose	of	Gloversville, NY
Brandon Stephen Good	of	Schenectady, NY

hereby sell and assign to Veteo Gray Inc., a Delaware Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 4424 West Sam Houston Parkway North, Suite 100, Houston, Texas 77041, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

OIL AND GAS RISER SPIDER WITH LOW FREQUENCY ANTENNA APPARATUS AND METHOD

executed concurrently he	rewith, or
filed on	having Serial Number
and any and all applications, reexaminutions, reexaminutions and invention agree that on request communicate to said Ainventions and improve continuation, reexaminupossible to aid said A	tions for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, ations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said m, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said ments and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional ation and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything assignce, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent
protection for said inver	ition and its improvements in all countries.

I/we authorize and request that any attorney associated with PTO Customer No. 76859 may insert additional information identifying said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) after execution of this agreement:

Page 1 of 5

INVENTOR 1		
Signature: William Mackenzie		Date: Feb 32, 2010
Witnessed by: Signature		Date: FF6 22, 2010
JOHN NC Printed Name of	Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature	Suret	Date: <u>Feb.</u> 23, 200
Vanat Printed Name of	S. Bonnott Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE	ONLY IF SIGNING IN	PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
		te:
Patricia Mackenzie	,,,,,,	
STATE OF .) \$8.	
COUNTY OF		
This day of Mackenzie, to me personally know to me that he/she executed the same	n as the individual who e of his/her own free will	efore me personally came the above-named, Patricia executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged for the purposes therein set forth.

Page 2 of 5

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MPG HOUSTON\2339074.1

INVENTOR 2			
Signature: Judith Ann Guzzo	andlos	Date:	.23/2010
Witnessed by:	ture	Date:/	123/2010
Witnessed by:	me of Witness gature Amus me of Witness USE ONLY IF SIGNING IT	Date:/	23/2010
SIG-TOTAL STATE OF THE STATE OF			
Judith Ann Guzzo	D	ate:	
STATE OF COUNTY OF)) §§.)		
This day of	before with as the individual who exe ame of his/her own free will fe	me personally came cuted the foregoing as or the purposes therein:	the above-named, Judith Ansignment, who acknowledged to the forth.
Seal	(N	otary Public)	

Page 3 of 5

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG HOUSTON\2339074.1

INVENTOR 3	10		
Signature: Jun 11	Ser	Date: 2/22/10	7
Witnessed by Signature		Date: <u>FEB 2.2</u>	2010
Printed Name of With Signature Janat S. Printed Name of With	ness inactt Bannett	Date: <u>46. 23,</u>	<u>3010</u>
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONL	Y IF SIGNING IN P	RESENCE OF A NOTARY	
Lynn Ann DeRose	Date:	VALUE LATE AND AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF T	
STATE OF)) §§.)		
This day of	before me individual who execute eer own free will for the	e personally came the above ed the foregoing assignment, e purposes therein set forth.	e-named, Lynn Ani who acknowledged to
Seal			

(Notary Public)

INVENTOR 4			
Signature: Brandon Stephen Goo	- DC	Date: 2/22	12010
Witnessed by: Signatu	re	Date: 3/32/	2010_
Deintad Name	1. Sunett	Dato: Jeb. &	<u> 33,3010</u>
Printed Name	S. Banneta of Witness		
SECTION BELOW IS FOR US	E ONLY IF SIGNING I	N PRESENCE OF A NOT	PARY
Brandon Stephen Good	D	ate;	_
STATE OF COUNTY OF)) \$\$.)		
This day of Good, to me personally known a that he/she executed the same of	before me	personally came the above ted the foregoing assignme c purposes therein set forth	e-named, Brandon Stephen nt, who acknowledged to m
Seal	(N	otary Public)	

Page 5 of 5

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG HOUSTON\2339074.1

> PATENT REEL: 023977 FRAME: 0268